Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Submitto:

visi ji " Mogquito Control
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services Mo B, gg?&m
Tallahasses, FL
ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENT
ADAM H. PUTNAM Section 388.361, F.S. and 5E-13.027, FAC.
COMMISSIONER Telephone (850) 617-7085 Fax {850) 617-7389
A STATEMENT EXPLAINING AND JUSTIFYING THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHOULD ACCOMPANY EACH APPLICATION FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT. USE PAGE
TWO FOR THIS PURPOSE.
AmendmentNo. 6 Fiscat Yoar: 2017-2018 Date: 04/7/18

Amending: Local Funds___State Funds_X (Chack approprtate fund account to be amended. Usa a sepanats form for sach fund). The
Board of Commigsioners for South Walton County Digtrict heraby submits to the Department of Agricuiture and Consumer Ssrvicas,

for its consideration and approval, the following amendment for the current fiscal year as follows:
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
NOTE: The budgt cannot be amendad to show an increase In receipts over the amount budgehd unfess euthorized.

Totul Avaitable Cash and Receipts Reserves Prosent Budyot Increass Raquest [ Request
$ 822432 | § - $ 822432 | § 7.154.32 | § 7.154.32 | § 822432

NAME SOURCE OF INCREASE: (Explein Dacrsass)

—————————
BUDGETED RECEIPTS

“:g' Description Present Budget Increass Request |  Dscrease Request Revised Budget

311__|Ad Valorem (Cument/Delinquent)
334.1 |State Grand

382 |Equipment Resmials

337 _|Grants and Donations

361 Interest Esamings

364 |Equipment andfor Other Sales

369 | Misc./Refunds (prior y¢ expenditures i

380 |Other Sources

388 |Losns -
ITOTAL RECEIPTS ,193.20

Inming Fund Sal ,031.12
otal Budgetnry Receipts & Balances ] 8,224.32 | §
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
NOTE: Tofal increase must equal total decrease, uniess the total "Present Budget” is revise_dr

———

“ﬁg" Uniform Accounting System Transection Presont Budgst tncreass Roguest Decresse Request Revised Budgat
10 |Personal Services — {3 - - % - |8 -
20 | Parsonsi Sarvicas Bensfils - 3 - 13 -
3G |Operaiing Expanse
40 | Travel & Per Diem -
41 [Communication Services
42 |Frelght Services
43 |Utllity Service
44  |Rontals & Laasas
45  lingurgnce

46 |Repeirs & Maint -
47
48
48
61
621
52.2

&% | &
"
.
[

)
-
]

L]
’

o

8
oo
o
S

518820 | 8

= L3

R8I

[ - |3 8,224.32
=

'
@ e
»
'
]

eln s |

nlenlenlenle
—t .

Printing and Binding
Promotional Acthvitles

Other Charges
Ofifice Supplies =
Gasoline/OilLube - N & - -
Chemicals - 7.154.32 7,154.32
52.3 |Protective Clothing - he
52.4 |Misc. Suppliss 3 -
62,5 |Toeols & Implaments -

84 |Publications & Dues

65  |Tralning

80 |Capital Outlay § - -

71 |Principal

72 __|Interest B =

81 __|Aids fo Govemment Agencies

83 __|Other Grants and Aids

83 |Contingency (Currant Year)

99 |Payment of Prior Yaar Accounis
TOTAL BUDGET AND CHANGES
0.001_|Reserves - Future Capltal Outiay
0.002_|Reserves - Seff-insurance =
0.003 |Reserves - Cash Balance to be Carrled Forward -
0.004 |Resonves - Sick and Anrwal Leave -
TOTAL RESERVES o
{[TOTAL BUDGETARY EXPENDITURES and BALANCES $ 7154.32 | § 7,154.32
|[ENDING FUND BALANCE $ $ (7.154.32)| $ {7,154.32)

owre_4/~ /7= /7.

DATE ’}/"/Z "QQ{&.

e |inen|en | enlonea|on o lenenlen
t
.
1

B

P
.

7N
[
[
'
“»
[

1168 | 4|
.
Il
.

822432 | § 7,154.32 | § 7,164.32 8224.32

.

-«
Lol
B
[ ]
M A T
'

FDACS-13613 Rev. 0713



ADAM H. PUTNAM
COMMISSIONER

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services

ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENT

Section 388.361, F.S. and 6E-13.027, FA.C.
Telephone (860) 617-7995 Fax (850) 617-7969

Submit to:

Mesquito Control

3125 Canner Bivd, Bldg 6
Tallahassge, FL 32396-1650

A STATEMENT EXPLAINING AND JUSTIFYING THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHOULD ACCOMPANY EACH APPLICATION FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT. USE PAGE

TWO FOR THIS PURPOSE.
Amendment No. 6

Fiscal Yoar:

2017-2018

Date: 04/17/18

Amending: Local Funds_X_State Funds__{Check appropriate fund account 1o be amended. Use a separate form for each fund). The
Board of Commissioners for South Waiton Caunty Distriot hereby submits to the Department of Agriculture and Consumner Services,
for its considaration and epproval, the foliowing amendment for the current fiscal year as follows:

ESTMATED RECEIPTS
NOTE: The budget cannot be gnnded fo show an incraase in melm over the amount budgntsd unless authorized.
Total Avaliabie Cash and Receipts _Resprves Prosent Budget | Reguest ! [+, Reg Revised Budget |
$ 4,102,402.72 | § 1,481,729.00 | § 410240272 | § 43,000.00 | § - $ 4145,402.72
NAME SOURCE OF INCREASE: (Explat D: )
BUDGETED RECEIPTS
4 Desaription Present Budget Increass Request I DecressaRequest |  Revised Budget
311 _[Ad Valorem (GurrentDeiinguent} '3 2.409,532,00 - 19 - I3 2,409,532.00
334.1 |Stais Grant ] - 15 - 18 . =
362 |Eauipment Rentals D $ - N -
337 _|Grants and Donations - 5 - - 3
361 |interest Earnings ] 2,00000 | $ - - 2,000.00
364 |Equipment and/or Other Sales - ] 40,000.00 - 40,000.00
369 |Misc./Refunds (prior yr excenditures) 3 1.000.00 | § 3,000.00 | § - 4,000.00
380 | Other Sources [ 4,500.00 | § - — 4.500,00
363 _|Loans -_|s - | - -
TOTAL RECEIFTS 2,417,032.00 | § 43,000.00 - 2.460,032.00
|Baginning Fund Balanoe 168537072 | & - £ - 1,885,370.72
[(Tota! Budgetary Receipts & Balances [ 4,102,402.72 | § 43,000.00 | § - 4,145,402.72
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
NOTE: Total increase must equal total decrease, uniess the total "Present Budget® Is revised,
A:gT Uniform Accounting System Transaction Prasent Budget Increase Request Decrease Request Revisad Budget
10 |Personal Services $ 808.770.26 | § E ] - |8 808.770.25
20 |Personal Services Benefits $ 423,146.31 | & . 8 - 423,148.31
30 |Opersting Expense 134.830.00 | § - } E - 8 134,830.00
40 |Trave! & Per Diem 19,500.00 | § - § - 19,500.00
41__|Communication Services 19,500.00 | § - 5 - 19,600.00
42 |Freicht Services 2.800.00 | - - 2.800.00
43 |Utiiity Serviee - $ 10,850.00 | § - - 10.650.00
44 !Rentals & Leasas 53,250.00 | § - - 53,250.00
48 linsurance 45,000.00 - ) - 45,000.00 |
| 48 [Repairs & Maintenance 63,200.00 - : - 63.200.00
|47 _|Printing and Binding 1 500.00 | § - § - ] 500,00
48 _|Promotional Activities F 9,000,00 | § K - Is 9,000.00
48 _[Cther Charges_ [ 6,500.00 - - 18 6,500.00
51 | Office Supplies $ 5,000.00 - - 3 5,000.00
52.1 |Gasoline/OillLube 27,250.00 | § - 4 - 27,250.00
52.2 |Chemicals 176,696.54 | - $ - § 175,6808.54
52.3 | Protective Clothing 6,500.00 | § - ] - 5,500.00
52.4 | Misc. Supplies 37,500.00 | § - 18 -1 37,500.00
§2.5 |Tools & [mplements 9,000.00 - - 9,000.00
54 !Publications & Dues 9,085.00 ~ - 9,085.00
55 | Training 11.89500 | § ENE - 11,895.00
€0 |Capital Outlay 501,807.62 | § 43.000.00 | § - 544,807.62
71 |Principal - § - $ - .
72 |Interest 3 - g - E: - -
81 | Alds to Govarnment Azencies 5 - 18 - 18 - 2
83 | Other Grants and Aids ] - I - 18 - 1§ -
83 |Contingency {Curent Year! 240,000.00 | § - [ 240,000.00
98 |Payment of Prior Year Accaunts - 15 - 18 - 183 )
TOTAL BUDGET AND CHARGES § 2,820,673.72 | § 4300000 | § - § 2,663.673.72
0.001_|Reserves - Future Capital Oullay 3 1,176,720.00 | § - - $ 1,176,720.00
0.002 |Reserves - Seff-Insurance 3 222,600.00 - - 18 222 600.00
0.003 |Resarves - Cash Balancs to be Carrled Forward $ 52,400.00 - 4 = 3 §2,400.00
0.004 |Reserves - Sick and Annual Leave 3 30,000.00 - 3 - $ 30,000.00
[TOTAL RESERVES $ 1,481,720.00 - 3 - $ 1,481,720.00
[TOTAL BUDGETARY EXPENDITURES and BALANCES $ 410240272 | § 43,000.00 | § - 13 414540272
[ENDING FUND BALANCE . K - 18 - 13 L -
APPROVED: %//M we__ 2~ 7" i

we_ 7 =17~ 2018



